1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
•  EIA SIZES A (1210), B (1812), AND C (1008)
•  EXCELLENT HIGH Q AND HIGH SRF CHARACTERISTICS
•  BOTH FLOW AND REFLOW SOLDERING APPLICABLE
•  HIGH INDUCTANCE AVAILABLE IN SMALL SIZE
•  EMBOSSED PLASTIC TAPE PACKAGE FOR AUTOMATIC PICK-PLACE

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-FC10NJTR530F 0.01 5% 15 100 2150 0.26 530
NIN-FC12NJTR500F 0.012 5% 15 100 2050 0.27 500
NIN-FC15NJTR480F 0.015 5% 15 100 2000 0.29 480
NIN-FC18NJTR450F 0.018 5% 15 100 1850 0.31 450
NIN-FC22NJTR420F 0.022 5% 15 100 1650 0.37 420
NIN-FC27NJTR410F 0.027 5% 15 100 1550 0.40 410
NIN-FC33NJTR400F 0.033 5% 20 100 1450 0.42 400
NIN-FC39NJTR380F 0.039 5% 20 100 1350 0.45 380
NIN-FC47NJTR360F 0.047 5% 20 100 1200 0.5 360
NIN-FC56NJTR340F 0.056 5% 20 100 1100 0.6 340
NIN-FC68NJTR320F 0.068 5% 20 100 1050 0.65 320
NIN-FC82NJTR300F 0.082 5% 20 100 900 0.75 300
NIN-FCR10JTR280F 0.1 5% 20 100 800 0.80 280
NIN-FCR12JTR550F 0.12 5% 30 25.2 700 0.30 550
NIN-FCR15JTR500F 0.15 5% 30 25.2 550 0.35 500
NIN-FCR18JTR460F 0.18 5% 30 25.2 500 0.40 460
NIN-FCR22JTR430F 0.22 5% 30 25.2 450 0.50 430
NIN-FCR27JTR420F 0.27 5% 30 25.2 425 0.55 420
NIN-FCR33JTR400F 0.33 5% 30 25.2 400 0.60 400
NIN-FCR39JTR375F 0.39 5% 30 25.2 375 0.65 375
NIN-FCR47JTR350F 0.47 5% 30 25.2 350 0.68 350
NIN-FCR56JTR325F 0.56 5% 30 25.2 325 0.75 325
NIN-FCR68JTR300F 0.68 5% 30 25.2 300 0.85 300
NIN-FCR82JTR260F 0.82 5% 30 25.2 260 1.0 260
NIN-FC1R0JTR245F 1.0 5% 30 7.96 245 1.1 245
NIN-FC1R2JTR230F 1.2 5% 30 7.96 230 1.2 230
NIN-FC1R5JTR220F 1.5 5% 30 7.96 182 1.3 220
NIN-FC1R8JTR210F 1.8 5% 30 7.96 135 1.45 210
NIN-FC2R2JTR200F 2.2 5% 30 7.96 105 1.55 200
NIN-FC2R7JTR195F 2.7 5% 30 7.96 70 1.7 195
NIN-FC3R3JTR185F 3.3 5% 30 7.96 55 1.9 185
NIN-FC3R9JTR180F 3.9 5% 30 7.96 48 2.1 180
NIN-FC4R7JTR175F 4.7 5% 30 7.96 43 2.3 175
NIN-FC5R6JTR170F 5.6 5% 25 7.96 42 2.5 170
NIN-FC6R8JTR165F 6.8 5% 25 7.96 39 2.7 165
NIN-FC8R2JTR160F 8.2 5% 25 7.96 36 3.05 160
NIN-FC100JTR155F 10 5% 25 2.52 33 3.5 155
NIN-FC120JTR150F 12 5% 25 2.52 30 3.8 150
NIN-FC150JTR140F 15 5% 25 2.52 26 4.4 140
NIN-FC180JTR130F 18 5% 25 2.52 24 4.8 130
NIN-FC220JTR125F 22 5% 25 2.52 22 5.5 125
NIN-FC270JTR115F 27 5% 25 2.52 21 6.3 115
NIN-FC330JTR110F 33 5% 25 2.52 20 7.1 110
NIN-FC390JTR90F 39 5% 20 2.52 18 9.5 90
NIN-FC470JTR80F 47 5% 20 2.52 17 11.1 80
NIN-FC560JTR75F 56 5% 20 2.52 16 12.1 75
NIN-FC680JTR70F 68 5% 20 2.52 15 16.6 70
NIN-FC820JTR66F 82 5% 20 2.52 13 19 66
NIN-FC101JTR60F 100 5% 15 0.796 12 21 60
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-FA10NJTR450F 0.01 5% 15 100 2500 0.13 450
NIN-FA12NJTR450F 0.012 5% 17 100 2300 0.14 450
NIN-FA15NJTR450F 0.015 5% 19 100 2100 0.16 450
NIN-FA18NJTR450F 0.018 5% 21 100 1900 0.18 450
NIN-FA22NJTR450F 0.022 5% 23 100 1700 0.20 450
NIN-FA27NJTR450F 0.027 5% 23 100 1500 0.22 450
NIN-FA33NJTR450F 0.033 5% 25 100 1400 0.24 450
NIN-FA39NJTR450F 0.039 5% 25 100 1300 0.27 450
NIN-FA47NJTR450F 0.047 5% 26 100 1200 0.30 450
NIN-FA56NJTR450F 0.056 5% 26 100 1100 0.33 450
NIN-FA68NJTR450F 0.068 5% 27 100 1000 0.36 450
NIN-FA82NJTR450F 0.082 5% 27 100 900 0.40 450
NIN-FAR10JTR450F 0.1 5% 28 100 700 0.44 450
NIN-FAR12JTR450F 0.12 5% 30 25.2 500 0.22 450
NIN-FAR15JTR450F 0.15 5% 30 25.2 450 0.25 450
NIN-FAR18JTR450F 0.18 5% 30 25.2 400 0.28 450
NIN-FAR22JTR450F 0.22 5% 30 25.2 350 0.32 450
NIN-FAR27JTR450F 0.27 5% 30 25.2 320 0.36 450
NIN-FAR33JTR450F 0.33 5% 30 25.2 300 0.40 450
NIN-FAR39JTR450F 0.39 5% 30 25.2 250 0.45 450
NIN-FAR47JTR450F 0.47 5% 30 25.2 220 0.50 450
NIN-FAR56JTR450F 0.56 5% 30 25.2 180 0.55 450
NIN-FAR68JTR450F 0.68 5% 30 25.2 160 0.60 450
NIN-FAR82JTR450F 0.82 5% 30 25.2 140 0.65 450
NIN-FA1R0JTR400F 1.0 5% 30 7.96 120 0.70 400
NIN-FA1R2JTR390F 1.2 5% 30 7.96 100 0.75 390
NIN-FA1R5JTR370F 1.5 5% 30 7.96 85 0.85 370
NIN-FA1R8JTR350F 1.8 5% 30 7.96 80 0.90 350
NIN-FA2R2JTR320F 2.2 5% 30 7.96 75 1.0 320
NIN-FA2R7JTR290F 2.7 5% 30 7.96 70 1.1 290
NIN-FA3R3JTR260F 3.3 5% 30 7.96 60 1.2 260
NIN-FA3R9JTR250F 3.9 5% 30 7.96 55 1.3 250
NIN-FA4R7JTR220F 4.7 5% 30 7.96 50 1.5 220
NIN-FA5R6JTR200F 5.6 5% 30 7.96 45 1.6 200
NIN-FA6R8JTR180F 6.8 5% 30 7.96 40 1.8 180
NIN-FA8R2JTR170F 8.2 5% 30 7.96 35 2.0 170
NIN-FA100JTR150F 10 5% 30 2.52 30 2.1 150
NIN-FA120JTR140F 12 5% 30 2.52 20 2.5 140
NIN-FA150JTR130F 15 5% 30 2.52 20 2.8 130
NIN-FA180JTR120F 18 5% 30 2.52 20 3.3 120
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications
5 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-FA220JTR110F 22 5% 30 2.52 20 3.7 110
NIN-FA270JTR80F 27 5% 30 2.52 20 5.0 80
NIN-FA330JTR70F 33 5% 30 2.52 17 5.6 70
NIN-FA390JTR65F 39 5% 30 2.52 16 6.4 65
NIN-FA470JTR60F 47 5% 30 2.52 15 7.0 60
NIN-FA560JTR55F 56 5% 30 2.52 13 8.0 55
NIN-FA680JTR50F 68 5% 30 2.52 12 9.0 50
NIN-FA820JTR45F 82 5% 30 2.52 11 10 45
NIN-FA101JTR40F 100 5% 20 0.796 10 10 40
NIN-FA121JTR70F 120 5% 20 0.796 10 11 70
NIN-FA151JTR65F 150 5% 20 0.796 8 15 65
NIN-FA181JTR60F 180 5% 20 0.796 7 17 60
NIN-FA221JTR50F 220 5% 20 0.796 7 21 50
NIN-FA271JTR45F 270 5% 20 0.796 6 28 45
NIN-FA331JTR40F 330 5% 20 0.796 5 34 40
NIN-FA391JTR35F 390 5% 20 0.796 5 36 35
NIN-FA471JTR25F 470 5% 20 0.796 4 40 25
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications
6 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-PA1R0MTR1000F 1.0 20 10 7.96 100 0.06 1000
NIN-PA1R5MTR830F 1.5 20 10 7.96 80 0.11 830
NIN-PA2R2MTR770F 2.2 20 10 7.96 68 0.13 770
NIN-PA3R3MTR690F 3.3 20 10 7.96 54 0.16 690
NIN-PA4R7MTR620F 4.7 20 15 7.96 46 0.2 620
NIN-PA6R8MTR530F 6.8 20 15 7.96 38 0.27 530
NIN-PA100KTR450F 10 10 15 2.52 30 0.36 450
NIN-PA150KTR370F 15 10 15 2.52 26 0.56 370
NIN-PA220KTR300F 22 10 15 2.52 21 0.77 300
NIN-PA330KTR240F 33 10 15 2.52 17 1.1 240
NIN-PA470KTR180F 47 10 15 2.52 14 1.64 180
NIN-PA680KTR140F 68 10 15 2.52 12 2.8 140
NIN-PA101KTR120F 100 10 15 0.796 10 3.7 120
NIN-PA151KTR100F 150 10 20 0.796 8 6.1 100
NIN-PA221KTR80F 220 10 20 0.796 7 8.4 80
NIN-PA331KTR70F 330 10 20 0.796 6 12.3 70
NIN-PC Series C SIZE (1008) High Current Type
NIC
P/N
'L'
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-PC1R0MTR475F 1.0 20 20 7.96 200 0.34 475
NIN-PC1R5MTR435F 1.5 20 20 7.96 165 0.42 435
NIN-PC2R2MTR390F 2.2 20 20 7.96 95 0.50 390
NIN-PC3R3MTR340F 3.3 20 20 7.96 55 0.65 340
NIN-PC4R7MTR285F 4.7 20 20 7.96 43 0.80 285
NIN-PC6R8MTR275F 6.8 20 20 7.96 39 1.0 275
NIN-PC100KTR210F 10 10 30 2.52 32 1.69 210
NIN-PC150KTR175F 15 10 30 2.52 21 2.2 175
NIN-PC220KTR160F 22 10 30 2.52 18 2.8 160
NIN-PC330KTR120F 33 10 30 2.52 16 4.2 120
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications

Tolerance 'Q'
Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Frequency
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.(std)
NIN-PB1R0KTR1050F 1.0 10 10 7.96 200 0.11 1050
NIN-PB1R2KTR1000F 1.2 10 10 7.96 160 0.12 1000
NIN-PB1R5KTR950F 1.5 10 10 7.96 130 0.15 950
NIN-PB1R8KTR900F 1.8 10 10 7.96 100 0.16 900
NIN-PB2R2KTR850F 2.2 10 10 7.96 80 0.18 850
NIN-PB2R7KTR800F 2.7 10 10 7.96 60 0.20 800
NIN-PB3R3KTR750F 3.3 10 10 7.96 45 0.22 750
NIN-PB3R9KTR700F 3.9 10 10 7.96 40 0.24 700
NIN-PB4R7KTR650F 4.7 10 10 7.96 35 0.27 650
NIN-PB5R6KTR650F 5.6 10 10 7.96 30 0.30 650
NIN-PB6R8KTR600F 6.8 10 10 7.96 28 0.35 600
NIN-PB8R2KTR600F 8.2 10 10 7.96 25 0.40 600
NIN-PB100KTR550F 10 10 10 2.52 22 0.50 550
NIN-PB120KTR500F 12 10 10 2.52 21 0.60 500
NIN-PB150KTR450F 15 10 10 2.52 20 0.70 450
NIN-PB180KTR400F 18 10 10 2.52 19 0.80 400
NIN-PB220KTR370F 22 10 10 2.52 18 0.90 370
NIN-PB270KTR330F 27 10 10 2.52 16 1.2 330
NIN-PB330KTR300F 33 10 10 2.52 14 1.4 300
NIN-PB390KTR280F 39 10 10 2.52 12 1.6 280
NIN-PB470KTR260F 47 10 10 2.52 11.5 1.9 260
NIN-PB560KTR240F 56 10 10 2.52 11 2.2 240
NIN-PB680KTR220F 68 10 10 2.52 10 2.6 220
NIN-PB820KTR200F 82 10 10 2.52 9 3.5 200
NIN-PB101KTR180F 100 10 20 0.796 8 4.0 180
NIN-PB121KTR160F 120 10 20 0.796 7.5 4.5 160
NIN-PB151KTR140F 150 10 20 0.796 7 6.5 140
NIN-PB181KTR120F 180 10 20 0.796 6.5 7.5 120
NIN-PB221KTR120F 220 10 20 0.796 5.5 9.0 120
NIN-PB271KTR100F 270 10 20 0.796 5 11 100
NIN-PB331KTR90F 330 10 20 0.796 4 13 90
NIN-PB391KTR85F 390 10 20 0.796 3 14 85
NIN-PB471KTR75F 470 10 20 0.796 3 16 75
NIN-PB561KTR70F 560 10 20 0.796 3 18 70
NIN-PB681KTR65F 680 10 20 0.796 2.5 22.8 65
*Part Number System updated to reflect new format and PCN.  Older part number availability are subject to EOL/PCN .  Please
view announcment for more information.  Please view archived datasheet for original part number specifications
9 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®